TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309070 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 4977/0758

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		06/27/2014	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Centaur Acquisition, LLC		
Street Address:	10 W. Market Street, Suite 200		
Internal Address:	c/o Centaur Holdings, LLC		
City:	Indianapolis		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46204		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4210194	MAKE LIFE GRAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000 Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049275-0064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP Release - Centaur Acquisition LLC Deutsche Bank (First Lien) (Executed) (2)#page1.tif source=IP Release - Centaur Acquisition LLC Deutsche Bank (First Lien) (Executed) (2)#page2.tif source=IP Release - Centaur Acquisition LLC Deutsche Bank (First Lien) (Executed) (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0511

900293556

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL** (this "Release"), dated as of June 27, 2014, is made by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), under the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 20, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among CENTAUR ACQUISITION, LLC ("Centaur Acquisition"), the other grantors party thereto, and the Collateral Agent, Centaur Acquisition was required to execute and deliver to Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement described on Annex I attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Centaur Acquisition granted a security interest in certain trademarks owned by them, including the trademark listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto, (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date and in the reel and frame number set forth on Annex I hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Pledge and Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to Centaur Acquisition.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at Centaur Acquisition's expense, to cooperate with Centaur Acquisition to provide them with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0512

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By: / / A / Coyle
Name: Wary Kay Coyle
Title: Divortor

By: Mane: Name: Name: Name:

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral]

The Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 20, 2013, by Centaur Acquisition in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 7, 2013 at Reel 4977, Frame 0758 and covering the following trademark:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Make Life Grand	85610085	4/27/12	4210194	9/18/12

CH\1864333.1

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005311 FRAME: 0514